

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**SECOND APPEAL NO.243 OF 2020**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 234 OF 2020**  
**(For Injunction)**  
**IN**  
**SECOND APPEAL NO.243 OF 2020**

Dilip Lakshman Patil And Anr. ...Appellant/Applicant

**Versus**

Arun Bhimashankar Shinde And  
Ors. ...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Lakshyaved Ravindra Odhekar a/w Mr. Omkar N. Mhasde for the  
Appellant/Applicant*

*Mr. Sanjay Prabhakar Shinde for the Respondents*

\_\_\_\_\_  
**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : February 24, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant/applicant submits that the matter has been referred for mediation.
2. Stand over to **16<sup>th</sup> March 2026** under the caption 'For Directions'.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**