



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 243 OF 2020

Dilip Lakshman Patil and Another

...Appellants

Versus

Arun Bhimashankar Shinde and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Lakshyaved R. Odhekar, Mr. Omkar N. Mhasoe for Petitioner.
Mr. Sanjay P. Shinde for Respondent.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 16, 2026

P. C. :

1. This Court is informed that there is no possibility of mediation.
2. Stand over to **17th April, 2026** (admission).

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]